RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER
MARCH 29, 2016

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into
this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed, Order, the Commission approves the
referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and
agreements contained therein.

DOCKET NO. OPERATOR ORDER TERMS
02-0299460 Sable Environmental, LLC $1,500.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 742238) Penalty only
03-0298212 Noxxe Oil and Gas, LLC ~ $3,300.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 615853) Site remediated
04-0297600 BNR Operating, LLC $3,500.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 077577) Ceased production
04-0298214 Argent Energy (US) Holdings, Inc. $4,500.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 029710) Well plugged
7B-0293748 US. Fuels, Inc. $10,538.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 879264) Wells plugged, surface equipment
removed and pollution cleaned
08-0297770 Capitan Energy, Incorporated $2,500.00 Penalty paid
(Operator No. 130061) Spill remediated
LP-Gas 2593 All Texas Plumbing $500.00 Penalty paid
(License No. None) Renewed license
LP-Gas 2636 Bobby J Franklin $250.00 Penalty paid
(License No. None) In compliance
LP-Gas 2672 Amerigas Propane, LP $375.00 Penalty paid
(License No. 09670) In compliance
LP-Gas 2696 W. Douglass Distributing, LTD. $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 12063) Violation corrected
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LP-Gas 2713 C Green Park LLC $1,250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 19474) Violation corrected

LP-Gas 2714 Hafiz & Emal LLC $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 22566) Permits obtained

LP-Gas 2721 Nelson Propane Gas Inc. $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 05637) Tank removed

LP-Gas 2722 Nelson Propane Gas Inc. $500.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 05637) Penalty only

LP-Gas 2724 Love’s Travel Stops & County Stores, Inc. $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 12551) Certified and licensed employees

LP-Gas 2727 Longhorn Propane, LP $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 13806) Tank moved

LP-Gas 2728 Betts Oil & Butane, Inc. $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 07288) In compliance

LP-Gas 2751 Northwest Butane Gas Company $250.00 Penalty paid

(License No. 00412) Penalty only
014825 Architectural Fabricators $1,000.00 Penalty paid
022534 Allied Foundation Specialist $550.00 Penalty paid
025094 American Communications Construction $1,500.00 Penalty paid
028637 Bison Fence LLC $2,250.00 Penalty paid
028908 Architectural Fabricators $2,000.00 Penalty paid
029527 Architectural Fabricators $2,750.00 Penalty paid
030223 Texstar Enterprises Inc. $1,250.00 Penalty paid
030307 AlJs Landscaping + Design, Inc. $1,500.00 Penalty paid
031107 Allied Foundation Specialists, Inc. $2,000.00 Penalty paid
034331 Texstar Enterprises Inc. $1,000.00 Penalty paid
035589 IG Express Electric $2,750.00 Penalty paid
035793 Blazzen Construction $2,000.00 Penalty paid
036970 Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. $1,250.00 Penalty paid
037945 Texstar Enterprises Inc. $500.00 Penalty paid
037991 Allied Foundation $1,000.00 Penalty paid
038259 Architectural Fabricators $1,000.00 Penalty paid
038462 Ram Jack $3,250.00 Penalty paid

038497 Allied Foundation Specialist, Inc.

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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039227
040546
042752
043672
043692
043903
044081
044093
044208
044262
044433
044466
044467
044493
044508
044565
044566
044575
044595
044599
044627
044636
044637
044654
044693
044722
044723
044733
044775
044778
044808
044819
044876
044878
044915
044916
044921
044922
044928

Architectural Fabricators
American Underground
Crown Fence Co.

S&S Irrigation

Allandale Land Design LLC
K&C Classic Homes
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Moreland Systems

Arrow Plumbing
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Cannon Service Group
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Bell Plumbing

Pantheon Construction

Bac Trac Plumbing Co.
Alvarez Utility Service

L & J Underground Services
Quality Excavation

Excell Foundation

JR Industrial

SiEnergy, LP

K &S Backhoe Services, Inc.
Neal A.C.

Bailey Homes

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
TCH

Accent Landscaping

City of Roanoke

Summers Commercial
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Texas Gas Service Company
Centerpoint Energy Entex
City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
TNMP

S F Foundation Repair
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
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$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$3,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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044944
044950
044952
044955
044956
044958
044959
044961
044962
044969
044971
044976
044983
044985
044987
044991
044996
044999
045003
045010
045012
045013
045014
045019
045020
045021
045023
045024
045027
045028
045030
045035
045037
045041
045046
045047
045049
045050
045052

Four S Enterprises

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
City of Morton

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Dimmitt Flaking

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Circle C Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

COA - Austin Water Utility
Western Builders

Texas Plumbing Diagnostics
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
JLB Contracting, LLC

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
HWWS

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Laguna Enterprises Inc. DBA Rio Grande Fence
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
City of Sherman

J Tucker Construction Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Circle C Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
City of Fort Worth
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$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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045057
045058
045059
045062
045067
045070
045073
045075
045077
045078
045084
045086
045087
045088
045089
045090
045091
045093
045095
045096
045097
045103
045104
045110
045117
045118
045119
045124
045126
045132
045133
045137
045148
045151
045153
045154
045157
045159
045160

Joe Bland Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
RTM Construction Co., Ltd.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

MH Civil Constructors, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept.
Ace Fence
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Targa PL Mid-Cont Westtex LLC
Diamond F Electric

S T Construction

Enterprise Commercial Paving
IES Residential, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept.
Glacier Cap Construction
City of Irving

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

City of Marshall
Centerpoint Energy Entex
SER Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Base Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept.
Bay Ltd.
Texas Gas Service Company
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$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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045162
045163
045165
045166
045176
045178
045179
045182
045183
045185
045187
045193
045195
045196
045197
045198
045212
045213
045214
045217
045218
045222
045224
045225
045227
045233
045239
045246
045257
045269
045270
045277
045281
045286
045287
045288
045292
045293
045295

City of Dalhart

Targa PL Mid-Cont Westtex LLC
Targa PL Mid-Cont Westtex LLC
Lonestar Landscape

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Pearland Pools, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Kent Companies

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Distribution Construction, LLC
Texas Gas Service Company

Mac General Contractor Services Inc.

Texas Gas Service Company
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Future Telecom Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Vincent Landscapes, Inc.

Dan Monk Construction

Premiere Management

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Laferia Contractors

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Circle H Contractors, LP

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Texas Gas Service Company
Future Telecom Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Hereford Line Services

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
D Guerra Construction

Grey Forest Utilities

MP Technologies LLC

PBNI

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
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$1,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid

$500.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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045298
045299
045303
045306
045307
045319
045331
045335
045337
045339
045341
045343
045347
045353
045360
045367
045386
045388
045390
045398
045407
045410
045412
045418
045421
045423

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Proficient Concrete LLC

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

R. E. Cupp Construction, LP
Landscape Systems Garden Center

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Grey Forest Utilities
Texas Gas Service Company
Fonseca Utility Construction

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
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$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$2,750.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
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IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall
become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on MARCH 29, 2016.

RAILROAD COMM F TEXAS

ER¥AS)

CHAIRMAN DAVID PORTER
él/uxsﬁ Maddick
C MMISSIONEKCHRISTI CRADDICK

JTONER RYAN SITTON

CO

ATTEST:




